OP \$65.00 279184

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|--------------------------|
| NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT |
| 08/05/2005 |
| |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Ermanco Incorporated | | 03/06/2006 | CORPORATION: MICHIGAN |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Paragon Technologies, Inc. | | |
|-----------------|----------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 00 Kuebler Road | | |
| City: | Easton | | |
| State/Country: | PENNSYLVANIA | | |
| Postal Code: | 18040 | | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|---------|----------------------|--|
| Registration Number: | 2791844 | PARAGON TECHNOLOGIES | |
| Registration Number: | 2806898 | PARAGON TECHNOLOGIES | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)988-2757

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-988-3314

Email: PHTrademarks@dbr.com, harriet.perkins@dbr.com,

judy.dale@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: Harriet E. Perkins

Address Line 1: 18th and Cherry Streets
Address Line 2: One Logan Square

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6996

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 132718 |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Judy Dale TRADEMARK |

900043529 REEL: 003259 FRAME: 0374

| Signature: | /judy dale/ | |
|--|-------------|--|
| Date: | 03/06/2006 | |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=Ermanco-Assignment-pg1#page1.tif source=Ermanco-Assignment-pg2#page1.tif | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003259 FRAME: 0375 03/06/2006 08:45 IFAX Fax_Center@dbr.com 03/MAR. 6.2006:28:45AM61086EXECUTIVE OFFICEDRINKER BIDDLE → Fax Center 2005/007 L NO.5620 P. 5004/006

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ermanco Incorporated, a Michigan corporation, having a place of business

at 6870 Grand Haven Road, Spring Lake, MI 49856 (hereinafter "Assignor"), was the owner of the

trademark registrations set forth on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, on August 5, 2005 Assignor did assign all right, title and interest in and to

the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the

registrations thereof as set forth on the attached Schedule A to Paragon Technologies, Inc., a Delaware

corporation, having a place of business at 600 Kuebler Road, Easton, PA 18040 (hereinafter

"Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are desirous of making this Assignment a matter of

record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby

acknowledges that it did on August 5, 2005 sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all of its right.

title and interest in and to the Trademarks set forth on the attached Schedule A, including any choses in

action relating to said Trademarks, claims for damages, profits and costs, both in equity and law, for any

infringement or infringements of said Trademark rights accruing on or before the date of this Assignment.

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and including the registrations

thereof as set forth on the attached Schedule A, and further, Assignor hereby covenants, agrees and

undertakes to execute all applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which Assignee

may deem necessary or desirable for securing to Assignee or for maintaining for Assignee the

Trademarks hereby assigned, all without further compensation to Assignor.

ERMANCO INCORPORATED

Av-

RONALD J. SEMANICK

Secretary and Treasurer

PHIP\498963\1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003259 FRAME: 0376 o3/06/2006 08:45 IFAX Fax_Center@dbr.com o3/MAR. 6.2006: 8:45AMajossEXECUTIVE OFFICEDRINKER BIDDLE L

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

| COUNTRY | REG. NO. | MARK | REG. DATE |
|---------|----------|----------------------|------------------|
| U.S. | 2791844 | PARAGON TECHNOLOGIES | December 9, 2003 |
| U.S. | 2806898 | PARAGON TECHNOLOGIES | January 20, 2004 |

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003259 FRAME: 0377

RECORDED: 03/06/2006